
4i Republic of the Phlllpplnes 
SENATE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Date 
RFQ No. 

Requisitioner 

Canvasser 

PPMS System Generated 

5/20/2025 1 :37:20PM 
RSQ-25-05-068 

LLS 

NADIA C. TOMAWIS 

Sir/Madam: . 
We invite &II GEPS registered bidders to submit sealed quotation for the Item/& listed below, addressed to the Chairman, Bids aNnd 

~wRards Committee (BAC), 4/F Senete of the Phlllpplnes, OSIS Bldg., Financial Center, Pasey City. The quotation for Purchase Reque5t 0
· 

,. -25-05-328 must be submitted to the Office of the Chalnnan, Bids and Awards Committee, Room 408 or the Secretariat, Bids and AMward~ 
'-Omm,ttee, Room 401 . 4/F Sen11te of the Phlllpplnes, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City, not later than . 5P. • 0 

. Kindly obseM and comply with the stated speclficatTons / descriptions / unit of items for quotation, and specify <:9untry 
;;101r.m;c~:c:n""ur-f&""d,-u.,..,re_o,_r...,.o-ng'"'in,..,""n the item. any erasure must be properly Initialed by the bidder. Bidders are presumed to have reviewed all bids 1nd1catFeQd 
herein before submission to the BAC. Please do not forget to Indicate the following references in your envelope "PR NO. _____ IR 
NO. _____ , Assigned C11nv11sser: _____ , CLOSING DATE: ____ " 

P!ice quotatlon/s, to be denomlnat.d In Phlllpplne peso shall Include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable. Quotations exceeding the 
Approwd Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

LIKEWISE..._ALL QUOTATIONS MUST BE VALID FOR FORTY-FIVE (45) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE CLOSING DATE OF POSTING WITH 
THE PhilGEPS AND .:,UBJECT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOUND AT THE BACK OF THIS FORM. 

THE CHAIRMAN 
Bids and Awards Committee 
c/o Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Room 401 4IL. Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City 
Fax No. 552-6801 local 1602 or 552-6793 

,__ .- V 
ATTY. MARIA VALENTINA S. CRUZ 

CHAIRPERSON 

Sir: 
• . As requested in your letter above, we are pleased to quote hereunder our prlce/s for the following item/s subject to the General 

Conditions stated at the back: 

ITEM 
ITEM/$ DESCRIPTION 

APPROVED 
UNIT PRICE 

NO. QTY UNIT (Kindly indicate BRAND NAME & MODEL 
BUDGET 

(Inclusive of all TOTAL 
of item/s of your offer/bid) 

Taxes) 

PR-25-05-328 (LLS) 

1 1 COPY Chinese Filipinos / Published by Jesuit Php 2,100.00 
Communications Foundation, Inc. / 2003 / Php2, 100.00/r.;uPY 

Hardbound (HS) 

2 1 COPY Unrequited Love: Duterte's China Embrace / Php 720.00 
Marites Danguilan Vitug & Camille Elemia / Php720.00/r.;uPY 

Ateneo de Manila University / 2024 / 
Paperbound (PB) 

3 1 COPY Colonial Philately: Philippine Postage Stamps Php 2,200.00 
1854 - 1946 / Jose E. Bersales I 2024 I Php2, 200. 00/COPY 

Softbound (SB) 

4 1 COPY The Knowing Is In The Writing: Notes on the Php 750.00 
Practice of Fiction (Second Edition) / Jose Y. Php750. 00/r..;uPY 

Dalisay I 2024 

5 1 COPY Ayuda: Mga Dagli sa Panahon ng Quarantine I Php 800.00 
Rolando A. Bernales I UST Publishing House / Php800. 00/1.,uPY 

2024 

6 1 COPY History in Lockdown: Looking Back 17 / Ambeth Php 350.00 
Ocampo / 2024 Php350. 00/COPY 

7 1 COPY Conquering the Unknown: Museums after the Php 2,100.00 
Covid Lockdown / The Philippine Museums Php2, 100.00/r.;ufJY 

(QUOTATIONS must be valid for forty-five (45] calendar days from closing date) 

TERMS OF DELIVERY 

TERM/S OF PAYMENT: Government Terms (NO C.O.D. / NO ADVANCE PAYMENT) 

Addrna of Supplier 

E-Mall Addrna 

TelJFax NoJa 

TIN 

✓ 
ntomawis 
5120/2025/ 1:37:50PM 

(Name of Company) 

PhllGEPS Reg. No. Expiry Date: __ 

(Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative) 

Page 1 of 4 



e Republlc of the Phlllpplnes e 
SENATE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Date 
RFQ No. 

PPMS System Generated 

5/20/2025 1 :37:20PM 
RS0-25-05-068 

Requisitioner LLS 1 
Canvasser NADIA C. TOMAWIS ¢f.-

Sir/Madam· 
We invite all GEPS registered bidders to submit sealed quotetlon for the Item/a listed below addressed to the Chairman, Bids and 

~wards Committee (BAC), 4/F senate of the Philippines, GSIS Bldg., Flnenclal Center, Pasey City. The quotation for Purchase Request No. 
,. R-25-05-328 must be submitted to the Office of the Chairmen, Bide end Awards Committee, Room 408 or the Secretariat, Bids and Awardsf 
vomm,!tee, Room 401 , 4/F Senete of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pesay City, not later than _5P.M. 0 

. Kindly observe and comply with the stated speclficallons /descriptions/ unit of items for quotation, and specrfy country 
;;:otr.m=an:cu"'la"'clru""re,..o"'r""'o'"'"n.,.g,~n=in the iten1. any erasure must be properly Initialed by the bidder. Bidders are presumed to have reviewed all bids 1nd1cate

0
d 

herein before subn1ission to the BAC. Please do not forget to Indicate the following references in your envelope "PR NO. _ ____ / RF 
NO. _____ , Assigned Canvasser: _ ____ _, CLOSING DATE: ____ " 

Price quotatlont,, to be denominated In Philippine peso shalt Include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable. Quotations exceeding the 
Approved Blldget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

LIKEWISE,,_ALL QUOTATIONS MUST BE VALID FOR FORTY-FIVE {45) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE CLOSING DATE OF POSTING WITH 
THE PhilGEPS AND <>UBJECT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOUND AT THE BACK OF THIS FORM. 

THE CHAIRMAN 
Bids and Awards Committee 
c/o Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Room 401 4/L Senate of the Phlllpplnes, GSIS Bulldlng, Flnanclal Center, Pasay City 
Fax No. 552-i4i01 IOCIII 1602 or 552~793 

,t.____:_ I- v 
ATTY. MARIA VALENTINA S. CRUZ 

HAIR PERSON 

D AWARDS COMMITTEE 

Sir: 
As requested in your letter above, we are pleased to quote hereunder our price/s for the following item/s subject to the General 

Conditions stated at the back: 

ITEM ITEM/S DESCRIPTION 
APPROVED 

UNIT PRICE 

NO. QTY UNIT (Kindly indicate BRAND NAME & MODEL 
BUDGET 

{Inclusive of all TOTAL 
of item/s of your offer/bid) Taxes) 

Yearbook 2023 / 2024 / HB 

8 1 COPY Face Shield Nation: A Chronicle of Covid-19 in Pho 600.00 
the Philippines / Gideon Lasco / Ateneo De Php600. 00/COPY 

Manila University Press / 2024 / PB 

9 1 COPY The Conquest of the Philippines by the United Pho 2,100.00 
States (1898-1925) / Second Edition / by Php2, 100.00/c.;uPY 

Moorfield Storey and Marcial Lichauco / 2024 / 
PB 

10 1 COPY Spies, Clan Politics and a New World Order I Php 1,000.00 
Bobby M. Tuazon / 2023 / PB Php1,000.00ICOPY 

11 1 COPY BENCAB@80: Homage to national Artist Pho 5,000.00 
Benedicto Cabrera / Edited by David Jonathan Php5, 000. 00/COPY 

Y. Bayot I DLSU Publishing House/ 2023 / HB 

12 1 COPY We Chose Peace An Insider's Story of the Php 1,000.00 
Bangsamoro Peace Talks / Mirriam Coronel Php1,000.00ICOPY 

Ferrer/ University of the Philippines Press / 
2024 / PB 

13 1 COPY Ano Ang Demokrasya? I Virgilio S. Almario / Php 500.00 
2024 / PB Php500. 00/c.;uPY 

14 1 COPY The Bases of Our Insecurity: A Study of US Php 700.00 
Military Bases in the Philippines / Third edition Php 700. 00/COPY 

(QUOTATIONS must be valid for forty-five [45) calendar days from closing date) 

TERMS OF DELIVERY 

TERM/S OF PAYMENT: Government Terms (NO C.0 .0 . / NO ADVANCE PAYMENT) 

AddrNI of Supplier 

E-MaUAddrNI 

TelJF■x HoJ, 

TIN 

nt/is 
5120/2025 I 1:37:50PM 

(Name of Company) 

PhllGEPS Reg. No. Expiry Date: __ 

(Signature over Printed Nam• Authorized Representative) 

Page 2 of 4 



PPMS Sy$/11m G11n11rat11d 

Rtpubllc of the Phlllpplne■ -
SENATE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Date 6/20/2025 1 :37:20PM 

RFQ No. RSO-25-05-068 

Requlsllloner LLS f7J-
Canvasser NADIA C. TOMAWIS ~~ 

Sir1M8danr 
We Invite 1111 GEPS registered bidders to submit sealed quotation for the llemls listed below addressed to the Chairman, Bids and 

APwRards Committee (SAC), 4/F Sen11te of the Philippines, GSIS Bldg., Financial Center, Pasay City. The quotation for Purchase Request No. 
-25-05--328 must be submitted to the Office of the Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee, Room 408 or the Secretariat, Bids and Awardsf 

Comm,!tee, Room 401, 4/F Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City, not later than ,5P.M. o 
;;r;=a:-:r:==-~,..,.,,.~· Kindly observe and comply wilh the stated specificafions I descriptions I unit of items for quotation, and speClfy ~untry 
ol m!lnulacfure or ong,n ,n the item, any erasure must be properly Initialed by the bidder. Bidders are presumed to have reviewed all bids 1nd1cate

0
d 

herein before submission to the SAC. Please do not forget to Indicate the following references in your envelope "PR NO. _____ I RF 
NO. _____ , Assigned Canvasser: ______ , CLOSING DATE: ____ " 

Pri~ quotattonls, to be denominated In Phlllpplne peso shall Include all taxes, dutl11, and/or levl11 payable. Quotations exceeding the 
Approv.d B~ for thtt Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

TH 
LIKEWISE.,_ALL QUOTATIONS MUST BE VALID FOR FORTY-FIVE (45) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE CLOSING DATE OF POSTING WITH 

E PhilGEPS AND -,UBJECT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOUND AT THE BACK OF THIS FORM. 

THE CHAIRMAN 
Bids and Awards Committee 
c/o Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Room 401 4/L, Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City 
Fax No. 552~$01 local 1602 or 552~793 

Sir: 

1.----'--V 
ATTY. MARIA VALENTINA S. CRUZ 

CHAIRPERSON 

BIDS ApnfAWARDS COMMITTEE 

. As requested in your letter above, we are pleased to quote hereunder our price/a for the following item/s subject to the General 
Conditions stated at the back: 

ITEM ITEM/S DESCRIPTION 
APPROVED 

UNIT PRICE 

NO. QTY UNIT (Kindly indicate BRAND NAME & MODEL 
BUDGET 

(Inclusive of all TOTAL 
of item/s of your offer/bid) Taxes) 

/ Renal G. Simbulan / 2024 / PB 

15 1 COPY EJK Ni Andres Bonifacio/ Vol. 2 / King M. Corte2 Php 1,250.00 
I Foreword by Senator Robin Padilla / 2024 I PB Php 1,250. 00/COPY 

16 1 COPY Events in the Philippine Islands / Annotated by Php 700.00 
Jose Rizal / by Antonio De Morga I National Php700.00A,v,--Y 

Historical Commission of the Phi ls. / 2023 I SB 

Nothing Follows .. 

(QUOTATIONS must be valid for forty-five (45] calendar days from closing date) 

TERMS OF DELIVERY 

TERM/8 OF PAYMENT: Government Terms (NO C.O.0. / NO ADVANCE PAYMENT) 

Meir"' of Supplier 

E-Mail Meir"• 

T•IJFax HoJ, 

TIN 

~ -ntomaw,s 
5120/2025/ 1:37:50PM 

(Nam. of Company) 

PhllGEPS Reg. No. Expiry Date: __ 

(Signature over Printed Nam. Authorized Repreaentatlve) 

Page 3 of 4 



Republic of the Phlllpplnet 
SENATE 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION 
Date 

RFO No. 

PPMS System Generated 

5/20/2025 1 :37:20PM 

RSQ-25-05-068 

Requisitioner LLS ~ 

Canvasser NADIA C. TOMAWIS = 
Sir/Madam. 

We invite all GEPS registered bidders to submit sealed quotation for the Item/a listed below addressed to the Chairman, Bids and 
~vaRrds Comn,ittee (BAC), 4/F Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Bldg., Financial Center, Pasey City. The quotation for Purchase Request No. 

" -25-05-328 must be submitted to the Office of the Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee, Room 408 or the Secretariat, Bids and Awardsf 
vomm1ttee, Room '401 , 4/F Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City, not later than _5P.M. o 

. Kindly observe and comply with the stated specificafions / descriptions / unit of items for quotation, and s~cify ~ntry 
;;or:t m=!l;;-:nu-:,l:::,actu=re=-=or,:-:,o""ng"'1""n =1n the item, any erasure must be properly initialed by the bidder. Bidders are presumed to have reviewed all bids 1nd1catRFeQd 
~

0
re,n before submission to the BAC. Please do not forget to indicate the following references in your envelope "PR NO. _____ I 

,. • _____ , Assigned Canvasser: _____ _, CLOSING DATE: ____ .. 

,.ftft- Pri« quotation/a, to be denominated In Philippine peso shall Include all taxes, duties, and/or levies payable. Quotations exCffding the 
"t't"vved Budget for the Contract (ABC) shall be rejected. 

. LIKEWISE, ALL QUOTATIONS MUST BE VALID FOR FORTY-FIVE (45) CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE CLOSING DATE OF POSTING WITH 
TliE Ph11GEPS AND SUBJECT TO THE GENERAL CONDITIONS FOUND AT THE BACK OF THIS FORM. 

,__ - r- 'v 
ATTY. MARIA VALENTINA t. CRUZ 

CHAIRPERSON 

AWARDS COMMITTEE 

THE CHAIRMAN 
Bids and Awards Committee 
c/o Secretariat, Bids and Awards Committee 
Room 401 4/li. Senate of the Philippines, GSIS Building, Financial Center, Pasay City 
Fax No. 552-61101 local 1602 or 552-6793 

Sir: 
As requested in your letter above, we are pleased to quote hereunder our price/s for the following ltern/s subject to the General 

Conditions stated at the back: 

ITEM 
NO. QTY 

REMARKS: 

UNIT 

ITEM/S DESCRIPTION 
(Kindly indicate BRAND NAME & MODEL 

of item/s of your offer/bid) 

APPROVED 
BUDGET 

UNIT PRICE 
(Inclusive of all 

Taxes) 

Interested bidder/service provider shall also submit the following along wilh the quotation on or before the specified deadline of submission: 

Mayor's/Business Permij 
b. PhilGEPS Registration Number 

For methods of procurement requiring Mayor's Permij and PhilGEPS Registration Number, Certificate 
of Platinum Membership may be submitted in lieu of said documents. 

Income/Business Tax Return 

TOTAL 

Omnibus Sworn Statement - Winning bidders under Small Value Procurement will be required to submit a Notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement prior to the 
preparation of the ContracVPurchase or Job Order and if applicable, Original Notarized Secretary's Certificate in case of a corporation, partnership, or cooperative: or 
original Special of Attorney of all members of the joint venture giving full power and authority to its officer to sign the OSS and do acts to represent the bidder. 
Template may be accessed to GPPB-TSO website: https://Www.gppb.gov.ph/downloadable-forms/#lab-61412 

Failure of the bidder to submij the required documents is a ground for disqualification. 

• Award of contract shall be made to Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid (LCRB). Most Economically Advantageous Responsive Bid (MEARB). Most 

Advantageous Responsive Bid (MARB) or Highest Rated Responsive Bid (HRRB), which complies with the technical specifications, requirements and other terms 

and conditions stated herein. 

(QUOTATIONS must be valid for forty-five [45) calendar days from closing date) 

TERMS OF DELIVERY 

TERM/8 OF PAYMENT: Government Terms (NO C.O.D. I NO ADVANCE PAYMENT) 

AddrHs of Supplier 

E-Mail AddrHS 

TtlJFIX NoJs 

TIN 

✓ 
ntomawis 
5120/2025/ 1:37:S0PM 

(Name of Company) 

PhllGEPS Reg. No, _____ Expiry Date: __ 

(Signature over Printed Name Authorized Representative) 

Page 4 of 4 



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}


